NEW FRESHMEN

In-State
Men
Women

Total

Out-of-State
Men
Women

Total

TOTAL NEW FRESHMEN

NEW TRANSFERS

In-State
Men
Women

Total

Out-of-State
Men
Women

Total

TOTAL NEW TRANSFERS

NEW FRESHMEN AND TRANSFERS

APPLICANTS, ADMISSIONS, AND ENROLLED STUDENTS for FALL 2006

NUMBER OF
APPLICANTS*

3,340
4,104
7,444

814
1,151
1,965

9,409

NUMBER OF
APPLICANTS*

1,095
1,278
2,373

357
510
867

3,240

TABLE II-1

NUMBER
ACCEPTED

2,486
3,055
5,541

571
769
1,340

6,881

NUMBER
ACCEPTED

960
1,169
2,129

304
421
725

2,854

APPLIED/
ACCEPTED
RATIO

0.74
0.74
0.74

0.70
0.67
0.68

0.73

APPLIED/
ACCEPTED
RATIO

0.88
0.91
0.90

0.85
0.83
0.84

0.88

NUMBER
ACTUALLY
ENROLLED

1,140
1,302
2,442

172
184
356

2,798

NUMBER
ACTUALLY
ENROLLED

742
842
1,584

159
163
322

1,906

* Includes only students whose applications are complete enough for an admissions decision to be made.

Source: Computerized data from Institutional Research Office files.

ENROLLED/
ACCEPTED
RATIO

0.46
0.43
0.44

0.30
0.24
0.27

0.41

ENROLLED/
ACCEPTED
RATIO

0.77
0.72
0.74

0.52
0.39
0.44

0.67



