## NEW FRESHMEN AND TRANSFERS APPLICANTS, ADMISSIONS, AND ENROLLED STUDENTS for FALL 2006 TABLE II-1

NEW FRESHMEN	NUMBER OF APPLICANTS*	NUMBER ACCEPTED	APPLIED/ ACCEPTED RATIO	NUMBER ACTUALLY ENROLLED	ENROLLED/ ACCEPTED RATIO
In-State					
Men	3,340	2,486	0.74	1,140	0.46
Women	4,104	3,055	0.74	1,302	0.43
Total	7,444	5,541	0.74	2,442	0.44
Out-of-State					
Men	814	571	0.70	172	0.30
Women	1,151	769	0.67	184	0.24
Total	1,965	1,340	0.68	356	0.27
TOTAL NEW FRESHMEN	9,409	6,881	0.73	2,798	0.41
NEW TRANSFERS	NUMBER OF APPLICANTS*	NUMBER ACCEPTED	APPLIED/ ACCEPTED RATIO	NUMBER ACTUALLY ENROLLED	ENROLLED/ ACCEPTED RATIO
In-State					
Men	1,095	960	0.88	742	0.77
Women	1,278	1,169	0.91	842	0.72
Total	2,373	2,129	0.90	1,584	0.74
Out-of-State					
Men	357	304	0.85	159	0.52
Women	510	421	0.83	163	0.39
Total	867	725	0.84	322	0.44
TOTAL NEW TRANSFERS	3,240	2,854	0.88	1,906	0.67

<sup>\*</sup> Includes only students whose applications are complete enough for an admissions decision to be made.

Source: Computerized data from Institutional Research Office files.